

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM (M) No. 348/2025

M/s Fallah Motors th. Mohammad Abdullah
Dar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate

v/s

M/s Karan Associates and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.04.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the report of Police Station Anantnag relating to enquiry under Section 202 Cr.P.C. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 25.04.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

JAMMU
23.04.2025
Manik