

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.348/2025

M/S Fallah Motors

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

M/S Karan Associates and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.08.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 29.10.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

JAMMU
19.08.2025
Paramjeet